UNOFFICIAL COPY



gs you hook sight

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY



Doc#: 1401304023 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/13/2014 01:36 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), Joann Bell, single woman never married, and Marva Yates, single woman never married, and Warrant(S) to Calvin Eubanks, A SINGLE MAN

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 654 E. 131st Street, Chicago, Illinois 60827 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:

| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of CoOK in the State of Illinois to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook, all interest in the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of CoOK in the State of Illinois to wit:
| A J Ceni | Cook | Co

SUBJECT TO:	Opp.
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the state of the sta	OTEAD PROPERTY AS TO ALL OF ANTORS
Dated this 18 ¹⁹ day of December , 201	
Joann Bell	Jonile Reese Jesse
Marva & Gates by Jalin Bell Marva Yates her attorney in fact	s $\frac{\gamma}{2}$

Bar 334

1401304023D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PEAL ESTATE TRANSFER CHIK 12/18/2013 CHICAGO: \$712.50 CTA: \$285.00 TOTAL: \$997.50

21-31-110 020-0000 | 20131101603675 | K8TDDS

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

12/18/2013



CODK ILLING S. TOTAL

\$47.50 \$95.00 \$142.50

21-31-118-023-0000 | 20131101603675 | 1/5/8WR Soft SOFFICE

1401304023D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF ss.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Joann Bell, single woman never married, and Marva Yates, single woman never married, and Jonile Reese, single
Given under my hand and official seal, this 18th day of 1economy, 2013
OFFICAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 20, 2014 (Notary Public)
Prepared By: Dollie I. Warren-Reed 400 West 76th St #201 Chicago, Illinois 60620
Mail To: Calvin Eubanks CALVIN EUBANKS 654 E: 131st Street 8120 S. KINGTON AVE. Chicago, Illinois 60827 CHICAGO, TL GOGOT
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Calvin Eubanks CALVIN EUBANKS 8120 S. KINGSTON AVE. Chicago, Illinois 60649 CHICAGO, TL GOGGT